
Page 1 of 1 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CITY OF ELK GROVE 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

Request for Proposals for 
Professional Engineering Consulting Services 

North Laguna Creek Area Big Horn Blvd and Franklin Blvd Improvements Project 
(WTR083)  

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
January 26, 2023 

 
TO ALL PROSPECTIVE PROPOSERS: 
 

Please incorporate the following revisions as part of the subject Request for Proposals 
document for the subject Project.  
  
 

 
1. Replace page 2 of Attachment C, CIP Project Budget Sheets with the attached.  

Section 4, Funding Source, “301 Federal Capital Grants 1” has been revised to, 
“302 State Grants”. 

 

 
 

The City sends addendum electronically only. 
 

***PROPOSAL DUE DATE HAS NOT CHANGED*** 
 
 

Approved By:                                        Dated:      
         Christina Castro, Capital Program Division Manager 
 
 
 

Acknowledged By:                   Dated:      
Consultant’s Signature 

 
 

Consultant’s Name (Printed): _________________________________ 
 
The remaining provisions of the RFP issued January 24, 2023, remain unchanged. In the event of a 
conflict between this addendum and the previous version(s), this addendum takes precedence. 
 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 MUST BE INCLUDED WITH PROPOSAL. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E41D476D-CDEE-4BAC-BE13-BB979BF7287C

1/27/2023 | 11:11 AM PST



Project #: WTR083

Section 1

Section 2

Section 3

Expenses Revised
Prior to Budget FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25 FY 25/26 FY 26/27 Future $ Total

FY 21/22 FY 21/22
- - - 177,000 - - - - 177,000 

- - 100,000 - - - - - 100,000 

- - 90,000 - - - - - 90,000 

- - - - 266,000 - - - 266,000 

- - - - 2,042,000 - - - 2,042,000 

- 

- - 190,000 177,000 2,308,000 - - - 2,675,000 

Section 4

Expenses Revised
Prior to Budget FY 22/23 FY 23/24 FY 24/25 FY 25/26 FY 26/27 Future $ Total

FY 21/22 FY 21/22
- - 100,000 - - - - - 100,000 

- - 90,000 177,000 2,308,000 - - - 2,575,000 

- 

- - 190,000 177,000 2,308,000 - - - 2,675,000 

294 Measure A Maintenance
302 State Grants

Total Program Financing

Total Capital Costs

Method(s) of Financing

Funding Source(s)

Construction Contract

-

Impact to Annual Operating Budget

-

Estimated Project Costs

Type of Expenditure

Preliminary Engineering
Other Capital Improvement
Environmental
Construction Engineering

Notes

North Laguna Creek Area Big Horn Blvd and Franklin Blvd Improvements

Description

The Project will result in the extension of the existing one-way class IV bikeways or cycle track on Franklin Blvd. and add green pavement markings in high conflict areas. The 
Project will also result in pavement maintenance and rehabilitation on Big Horn Blvd. with the creation of buffered bike lanes, added green pavement markings in high conflict 
areas, and upgraded curb ramps.
This project is located on Big Horn Blvd. from Franklin Blvd.to Laguna Creek High School (Vicino Dr.) and Franklin Blvd. from Big Horn Blvd. to Laguna Blvd.

Project Justification

-

Revised per Addendum 1

Attachment C:  CIP Project Budget SheetsDocuSign Envelope ID: E41D476D-CDEE-4BAC-BE13-BB979BF7287C


		2023-01-27T11:11:14-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




